
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 
Stephen C. Brich, P.E.       1401 East Broad Street      (804) 786-2701
Commissioner               Richmond, Virginia 23219 Fax:  (804) 786-2940 

VirginiaDOT.org 

WE KEEP VIRGINIA MOVING 

October 22, 2024 

Mr. Robert A. Crum, Jr. 

Executive Director 

Hampton Roads Transportation Planning Organization 

The Regional Building, 723 Woodlake Drive 

Chesapeake, Virginia 23320 

RE: FY 2024 - 27 HRTPO TIP Amendment UPC 125242 

Dear Mr. Crum, 

The Virginia Department of Transportation (VDOT) requests a TIP Amendment from the 

Hampton Roads Transportation Planning Organization (HRTPO) to add UPC 125242, Gum 

Road Multi-Use Path, in the FY 2024-27 TIP. This project will construct a multi-use path that 

will provide an important connection between two existing multi-use paths along the west-side 

of Gum Road near Portsmouth Boulevard.  Fiscal constraint of the subject project is 

demonstrated either within the current TIP years or in outer years and all funding has been 

identified. To that end, we request UPC 125242 be added to the FY 2024-27 TIP including the 

following information: 

• UPC 125242 – Gum Road Multi-Use Path

o Non-Federal Oversight

o Add FY Previous Obligations

▪ No Previous Obligations

o FY 24 - 27 Obligations:

▪ PE (FY25) Federal – TAP/F $140,445

▪ PE (FY25) Federal – TAP/F Match $35,111

▪ RW (FY27) Federal – TAP/F $471,170

▪ RW (FY27) Federal – TAP/F Match $117,793

▪ CN (FY27) Federal – TAP/F $587,620

▪ CN (FY27) Federal – TAP/F Match $146,905
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Crum – FY 2024-27 HRTPO TIP Amendment UPC 125242 

October 22, 2024 

o Add Estimate $1,499,044 

 

Phase 
Cost 

Estimate 
Start Date  End Date Status 

PE $175,556 12/03/2024 02/01/2027 Underway 

RW  $588,963 02/01/2027 10/25/2027 FY27 

CN  $734,525 10/25/2027 10/10/2028 FY27 

 

o Add FY Previous and FY 24 - 27 Allocations:  

Fund 

Name   

Previous 

Allocations  
FY2024 FY2025 FY2026 FY2027 TOTAL  

TAP/F  $0 $359,771 $359,771 $479,693 $0 $1,199,235 

LOC $0 $89,943 $89,943 $119,923 $0 $299,809 

 Total  $0 $449,714 $449,714 $599,616 $0 $1,499,044 

 

The Department is requesting that the staff of the Hampton Roads TPO process this TIP 

Amendment at your next meeting. Attached is the proposed TIP workup sheet for your reference. 

Thank you for your support in this effort.  

 

Sincerely,   

Angela Effah-Amponsah 

757-956-3113 

angela.effahamponsah@vdot.virginia.gov 

  

Angela Effah-Amponsah 

Acting Hampton Roads District Transportation Planning Director 

 

CC: Mr. Todd Halacy, District ADA/Planning and Investment Manager 

Ms. Sonya Hallums-Ponton, District Urban /Locally Administered Program Director 

Mrs. Dinah Oliver, District Programming Director 

File// 
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DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 
Stephen C. Brich, P.E.       1401 East Broad Street      (804) 786-2701
Commissioner               Richmond, Virginia 23219 Fax:  (804) 786-2940 

VirginiaDOT.org 

WE KEEP VIRGINIA MOVING 

October 22, 2024 

Mr. Robert A. Crum, Jr. 

Executive Director 

Hampton Roads Transportation Planning Organization 

The Regional Building, 723 Woodlake Drive 

Chesapeake, Virginia 23320 

RE: FY 2024 - 27 HRTPO TIP Amendment UPC 125265 

Dear Mr. Crum, 

The Virginia Department of Transportation (VDOT) requests a TIP Amendment from the 

Hampton Roads Transportation Planning Organization (HRTPO) to add UPC 125265, Cedar 

Road Sidewalk Conversion, in the FY 2024-27 TIP. This project will upgrade the existing 4-food 

sidewalk to a 10-foot multi-use path, creating a key connection between existing bike facilities 

between the Veterans Bridge and Tidewater Community College Campus.  Fiscal constraint of 

the subject project is demonstrated either within the current TIP years or in outer years and all 

funding has been identified. To that end, we request UPC 125265 be added to the FY 2024-27 

TIP including the following information: 

• UPC 125265 – Cedar Road Sidewalk Conversion

o Non-Federal Oversight

o Add FY Previous Obligations

▪ No Previous Obligations

o FY 24 - 27 Obligations:

▪ PE (FY25) Federal – TAP/F $20,216

▪ PE (FY25) Federal – TAP/F Match $5,054

▪ RW (FY27) Federal – TAP/F $854,598

▪ RW (FY27) Federal – TAP/F Match $213,650

▪ CN (FY27) Federal – TAP/F $970,012

▪ CN (FY27) Federal – TAP/F Match $242,503
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Crum – FY 2024-27 HRTPO TIP Amendment UPC 125265 

October 22, 2024 

o Add Estimate $2,306,033 

 

Phase 
Cost 

Estimate 
Start Date  End Date Status 

PE $25,270 12/03/2024 02/01/2027 FY24 

RW  $1,068,248 02/01/2027 10/25/2027 FY27 

CN  $1,212,515 10/25/2027 10/10/2028 FY27 

 

o Add FY Previous and FY 24 - 27 Allocations:  

Fund 

Name   

Previous 

Allocations  
FY2024 FY2025 FY2026 FY2027 TOTAL  

TAP/F $0 $553,448 $553,448 $737,930 $0 $1,844,826 

LOC $0 $138,362 $138,362 $184,482 $0 $461,206 

 Total  $0 $691,810 $691,810 $922,412 $0 $2,306,032 

 

The Department is requesting that the staff of the Hampton Roads TPO process this TIP 

Amendment at your next meeting. Attached is the proposed TIP workup sheet for your reference. 

Thank you for your support in this effort.  

 

Sincerely,   

Angela Effah-Amponsah 

757-956-3113 

angela.effahamponsah@vdot.virginia.gov 

  

Angela Effah-Amponsah 

Acting Hampton Roads District Transportation Planning Director 

 

CC: Mr. Todd Halacy, District ADA/Planning and Investment Manager 

Ms. Sonya Hallums-Ponton, District Urban /Locally Administered Program Director 

Mrs. Dinah Oliver, District Programming Director 

File// 
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DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 
Stephen C. Brich, P.E.       1401 East Broad Street      (804) 786-2701
Commissioner               Richmond, Virginia 23219 Fax:  (804) 786-2940 

VirginiaDOT.org 

WE KEEP VIRGINIA MOVING 

October 22, 2024 

Mr. Robert A. Crum, Jr. 

Executive Director 

Hampton Roads Transportation Planning Organization 

The Regional Building, 723 Woodlake Drive 

Chesapeake, Virginia 23320 

RE: FY 2024 - 27 HRTPO TIP Amendment UPC 125299 

Dear Mr. Crum, 

The Virginia Department of Transportation (VDOT) requests a TIP Amendment from the 

Hampton Roads Transportation Planning Organization (HRTPO) to add UPC 125299, Great 

Bridge Blvd Sidewalk, in the FY 2024-27 TIP. This project will construct a sidewalk connecting 

the south-side of Great Bridge Blvd and River Walk Parkway, providing a key connection to 

Oscar Smith High School.  Fiscal constraint of the subject project is demonstrated either within 

the current TIP years or in outer years and all funding has been identified. To that end, we 

request UPC 125299 be added to the FY 2024-27 TIP including the following information: 

• UPC 125299 – Great Bridge Blvd Sidewalk

o Non-Federal Oversight

o Add FY Previous Obligations

▪ No Previous Obligations

o FY 24 - 27 Obligations:

▪ PE (FY25) Federal – TAP/F $31,707

▪ PE (FY25) Federal – TAP/F Match $7,927

▪ RW (FY27) Federal – TAP/F $40,839

▪ RW (FY27) Federal – TAP/F Match $10,210

▪ CN (FY27) Federal – TAP/F $442,628

▪ CN (FY27) Federal – TAP/F Match $110,657
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Crum – FY 2024-27 HRTPO TIP Amendment UPC 125299 

October 22, 2024 

o Add Estimate $643,968 

 

Phase 
Cost 

Estimate 
Start Date  End Date Status 

PE $39,634 12/03/2024 02/01/2027 FY24 

RW  $51,049 02/01/2027 10/25/2027 FY27 

CN  $553,285 10/25/2027 10/10/2028 FY27 

 

o Add FY Previous and FY 24 - 27 Allocations:  

Fund 

Name   

Previous 

Allocations  
FY2024 FY2025 FY2026 FY2027 TOTAL  

TAP/F $0 $515,174 $0 $0 $0 $515,174 

LOC $0 $128,794 $0 $0 $0 $128,794 

 Total  $0 $643,968 $0 $0 $0 $643,968 

 

The Department is requesting that the staff of the Hampton Roads TPO process this TIP 

Amendment at your next meeting. Attached is the proposed TIP workup sheet for your reference. 

Thank you for your support in this effort.  

 

Sincerely,   

Angela Effah-Amponsah 

757-956-3113 

angela.effahamponsah@vdot.virginia.gov 

  

Angela Effah-Amponsah 

Acting Hampton Roads District Transportation Planning Director 

 

CC: Mr. Todd Halacy, District ADA/Planning and Investment Manager 

Ms. Sonya Hallums-Ponton, District Urban /Locally Administered Program Director 

Mrs. Dinah Oliver, District Programming Director 

File// 
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DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 
Stephen C. Brich, P.E.       1401 East Broad Street      (804) 786-2701
Commissioner               Richmond, Virginia 23219 Fax:  (804) 786-2940 

VirginiaDOT.org 

WE KEEP VIRGINIA MOVING 

October 22, 2024 

Mr. Robert A. Crum, Jr. 

Executive Director 

Hampton Roads Transportation Planning Organization 

The Regional Building, 723 Woodlake Drive 

Chesapeake, Virginia 23320 

RE: FY 2024 - 27 HRTPO TIP Amendment UPC 125300  

Dear Mr. Crum, 

The Virginia Department of Transportation (VDOT) requests a TIP Amendment from the 

Hampton Roads Transportation Planning Organization (HRTPO) to add UPC 125300, Cedar 

Road Sidewalk Wal-Mart/Cedar Lakes, in the FY 2024-27 TIP. This project will construct a 

sidewalk that will provide a key connection along the south side of Cedar Road between Wal-

Mart and Cedar Lakes Drive.  Fiscal constraint of the subject project is demonstrated either 

within the current TIP years or in outer years and all funding has been identified. To that end, we 

request UPC 125300 be added to the FY 2024-27 TIP including the following information: 

• UPC 125300 – Cedar Road Sidewalk Wal-Mart/Cedar Lakes

o Non-Federal Oversight

o Add FY Previous Obligations

▪ No Previous Obligations

o FY 24 - 27 Obligations:

▪ PE (FY25) Federal – TAP/F $133,187

▪ PE (FY25) Federal – TAP/F Match $33,297

▪ RW (FY27) Federal – TAP/F $475,047

▪ RW (FY27) Federal – TAP/F Match $118,762

▪ CN (FY27) Federal – TAP/F $512,897

▪ CN (FY27) Federal – TAP/F Match $128,224
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Crum – FY 2024-27 HRTPO TIP Amendment UPC 125300 

October 22, 2024 

o Add Estimate $1,401,414  

 

Phase 
Cost 

Estimate 
Start Date  End Date Status 

PE $166,484 12/03/2024 02/01/2027 FY24 

RW  $593,809 02/01/2027 10/25/2027 FY27 

CN  $641,121 10/25/2027 10/10/2028 FY27 

 

o Add FY Previous and FY 24 - 27 Allocations:  

Fund 

Name   

Previous 

Allocations  
FY2024 FY2025 FY2026 FY2027 TOTAL  

TAP/F $0 $336,339 $336,339 $448,453 $0 $1,121,131 

LOC $0 $84,085 $84,085 $112,113 $0 $280,283 

 Total  $0 $420,424 $420,424 $560,566 $0 $1,401,414 

 

The Department is requesting that the staff of the Hampton Roads TPO process this TIP 

Amendment at your next meeting. Attached is the proposed TIP workup sheet for your reference. 

Thank you for your support in this effort.  

 

Sincerely,   

Angela Effah-Amponsah 

757-956-3113 

angela.effahamponsah@vdot.virginia.gov 

  

Angela Effah-Amponsah 

Acting Hampton Roads District Transportation Planning Director 

 

CC: Mr. Todd Halacy, District ADA/Planning and Investment Manager 

Ms. Sonya Hallums-Ponton, District Urban /Locally Administered Program Director 

Mrs. Dinah Oliver, District Programming Director 

File// 
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DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 
Stephen C. Brich, P.E.       1401 East Broad Street      (804) 786-2701
Commissioner               Richmond, Virginia 23219 Fax:  (804) 786-2940 

VirginiaDOT.org 

WE KEEP VIRGINIA MOVING 

October 22, 2024 

Mr. Robert A. Crum, Jr. 

Executive Director 

Hampton Roads Transportation Planning Organization 

The Regional Building, 723 Woodlake Drive 

Chesapeake, Virginia 23320 

RE: FY 2024 - 27 HRTPO TIP Amendment UPC 125304 

Dear Mr. Crum, 

The Virginia Department of Transportation (VDOT) requests a TIP Amendment from the 

Hampton Roads Transportation Planning Organization (HRTPO) to add UPC 125304, Stadium 

Drive Sidewalk, in the FY 2024-27 TIP. This project will construct a sidewalk along Stadium 

Drive, connecting with the existing sidewalk along Mt. Pleasant Road and Battlefield Boulevard, 

providing a connection between the roads and access to Great Bridge Middle School.  Fiscal 

constraint of the subject project is demonstrated either within the current TIP years or in outer 

years and all funding has been identified. To that end, we request UPC 125304 be added to the 

FY 2024-27 TIP including the following information: 

• UPC 125304 – Cedar Road Sidewalk Conversion

o Non-Federal Oversight

o Add FY Previous Obligations

▪ No Previous Obligations

o FY 24 - 27 Obligations:

▪ PE (FY25) Federal – TAP/F $107,453

▪ PE (FY25) Federal – TAP/F Match $26,863

▪ RW (FY27) Federal – TAP/F $28,865

▪ RW (FY27) Federal – TAP/F Match $7,216

▪ CN (FY27) Federal – TAP/F $354,494

▪ CN (FY27) Federal – TAP/F Match $88,624
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Crum – FY 2024-27 HRTPO TIP Amendment UPC 125304 

October 22, 2024 

o Add Estimate $613,515 

 

Phase 
Cost 

Estimate 
Start Date  End Date Status 

PE $134,316 12/03/2024 02/01/2027 FY24 

RW  $36,081 02/01/2027 10/25/2027 FY27 

CN  $443,118 10/25/2027 10/10/2028 FY27 

 

o Add FY Previous and FY 24 - 27 Allocations:  

Fund 

Name   

Previous 

Allocations  
FY2024 FY2025 FY2026 FY2027 TOTAL  

TAP/F $0 $490,812 $0 $0 $0 $490,812 

LOC $0 $122,703 $0 $0 $0 $122,703 

 Total  $0 $613,515 $0 $0 $0 $613,515 

 

The Department is requesting that the staff of the Hampton Roads TPO process this TIP 

Amendment at your next meeting. Attached is the proposed TIP workup sheet for your reference. 

Thank you for your support in this effort.  

 

Sincerely,   

Angela Effah-Amponsah 

757-956-3113 

angela.effahamponsah@vdot.virginia.gov 

  

Angela Effah-Amponsah 

Acting Hampton Roads District Transportation Planning Director 

 

CC: Mr. Todd Halacy, District ADA/Planning and Investment Manager 

Ms. Sonya Hallums-Ponton, District Urban /Locally Administered Program Director 

Mrs. Dinah Oliver, District Programming Director 

File// 
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DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 
Stephen C. Brich, P.E.       1401 East Broad Street      (804) 786-2701
Commissioner               Richmond, Virginia 23219 Fax:  (804) 786-2940 

VirginiaDOT.org 

WE KEEP VIRGINIA MOVING 

September 25, 2024        

Mr. Robert A. Crum, Jr. 

Executive Director 

Hampton Roads Transportation Planning Organization 

The Regional Building, 723 Woodlake Drive 

Chesapeake, Virginia 23320 

RE: FY 2024 - 27 HRTPO TIP Amendment UPC 125030 

Dear Mr. Crum, 

The Virginia Department of Transportation (VDOT) requests a TIP Amendment from the 

Hampton Roads Transportation Planning Organization (HRTPO) add UPC 125030, #ITTF25 I-

664/Bridge Road Integrated Corridor Management, to the FY 2024-27 TIP. The scope of the 

project is to improve driver communication and incident management using automated control 

and notification systems.  Fiscal constraint of the subject project is demonstrated either within 

the current TIP years or in outer years and all funding has been identified. To that end, we 

request UPC 125030 be added to the FY 2024-27 TIP including the following information: 

• UPC 125030 – #ITTF25 I-664/Bridge Road Integrated Corridor Management

o Non-Federal Oversight

o Add FY Previous Obligations

▪ No Previous Obligations

o FY 24 - 27 Obligations:

▪ PE (FY25) Federal – NHS/NHPP $750,000

▪ CN (FY25) Federal – NHS/NHPP $3,050,000

▪ CN (FY25) Federal – Other $1,040,000
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Crum – FY 2024-27 HRTPO TIP Amendment UPC 125030 

September 25, 2024 

o Add Estimate $4,840,000 

 

Phase Cost Estimate Start Date  End Date Status 

PE $750,000 10/22/2024 03/17/2025 FY24 

RW  $0 N/A N/A N/A 

CN  $4,090,000 03/17/2025 09/22/2025 FY25 

 

o Add FY Previous and FY 24 - 27 Allocations:  

Fund 

Name   

Previous 

Allocations  
FY2024 FY2025 FY2026 FY2027 TOTAL  

NHPP $0 $800,000 $0 $3,000,000 $0 $3,800,000 

ITTF $1,000,000 $0 $0 $40,000  $0 $1,040,000 

 Total  $1,000,000 $800,000 $0 $3,040,000 $0 $4,840,000 

 

The Department is requesting that the staff of the Hampton Roads TPO process this TIP 

Amendment at your next meeting. Attached is the proposed TIP workup sheet for your reference. 

Thank you for your support in this effort.  

 

Sincerely,   

Angela Effah-Amponsah 

757-956-3113 

angela.effahamponsah@vdot.virginia.gov 

  

Angela Effah-Amponsah 

Acting Hampton Roads District Transportation Planning Director 

 

CC: Mr. Todd Halacy, District ADA/Planning and Investment Manager 

Ms. Sonya Hallums-Ponton, District Urban /Locally Administered Program Director 

Mrs. Dinah Oliver, District Programming Director 

File// 
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info@gowata.org 

 www.gowata.org 

757.220.5493 

October 23, 2024 

Mr. Robert A. Crum, Jr. 
Executive Director 
Hampton Roads Transportation Planning Organization 
723 Woodlake Drive 
Chesapeake, VA  23320 

Re: Hampton Roads FY 2024-2027 TIP Amendment 
STIP ID WAT0001 – Operating Assistance 

Dear Mr. Crum: 

The Williamsburg Area Transit Authority (WATA) requests a TIP Amendment to the FY 2024-2027 Transportation 
Improvement Program (TIP) to update obligations as the cost estimates have increased outside of FTA sliding scale. 

The specific details of the request are as follows: 

• STIP ID WAT0001 – Operating Assistance
o Revise FY 2025 FTA 5307 funding to be $7,382,000
o Revise FY 2025 Local funding to be $4,867,000

WATA has coordinated with the Federal Transit Authority (FTA) and the Virginia department of Rail and Public 
Transportation (DRPT) regarding this TIP Amendment. Fiscal constraint, along with current cost estimates, 
allocations, obligations, expenditures, and funds available for transfer associated with affected projects have been 
confirmed with the FTA and DRPT.   

Sincerely, 

Timothy Sullivan 
Budget Management Specialist 
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DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 
Stephen C. Brich, P.E.                1401 East Broad Street         (804) 786-2701 
Commissioner                                                           Richmond, Virginia 23219 Fax:  (804) 786-2940 
                                                                                                                                   

 VirginiaDOT.org   

WE KEEP VIRGINIA MOVING 

September 30, 2024                                                                                                                                                                                                                     

 

Mr. Robert A. Crum, Jr. 

Executive Director 

Hampton Roads Transportation Planning Organization 

The Regional Building, 723 Woodlake Drive 

Chesapeake, Virginia 23320 

  

RE: FY 2024 - 27 HRTPO TIP Amendment UPC 125360  

 

Dear Mr. Crum, 

 

The Virginia Department of Transportation (VDOT) requests a TIP Amendment from the Hampton 

Roads Transportation Planning Organization (HRTPO) to add UPC 125360, King’s Highway Bridge 

Replacement (PE Only), to the FY 2024-27 TIP.  This project will provide 30% of the design associated 

with the replacement of King’s Highway Bridge, complete the NEPA phase of the project, develop the 

bridge Type/Size/Location (TSL) Report, and complete the geo-technical work.  Fiscal constraint of the 

subject project is demonstrated either within the current TIP years or in outer years and all funding has 

been identified. To that end, we request UPC 125360 be added in the FY 2024-27 TIP including the 

following information: 

 

• UPC 125360 – King’s Highway Bridge Replacement (PE Only)  

o Non-Federal Oversight 

 

o Add FY Previous Obligations  

▪ No Previous Obligations 

 

o FY 24 - 27 Obligations with the following:  

▪ PE (FY25) Federal- DEMO $3,040,000 

▪ PE (FY25) Federal- DEMO Match $760,000 

 

o Add Estimate $3,800,000 

 

Phase Cost Estimate Start Date  End Date Status 

PE $3,800,000 05/09/2025 04/12/2027 FY25 

RW  $0 N/A N/A N/A 

CN  $0 N/A N/A N/A 

 

 

 
Attachment 7Bxi



Crum – FY 2024-27 HRTPO TIP Amendment UPC 125360 

September 30, 2024 

 

o Add FY Previous and FY 24 - 27 Allocations with the following:   

Fund Name   
Previous 

Allocations  
FY2024 FY2025 FY2026 FY2027 TOTAL  

Earmarks: HIP  $0 $0 $3,040,000 $0 $0 $3,040,000 

LOC Match $0 $0 $760,000 $0 $0 $760,000 

 Total  $0 $0 $3,800,000 $0 $0 $3,800,000 

 

The Department is requesting that the staff of the Hampton Roads TPO process this TIP Amendment at 

your next meeting. Attached is the proposed TIP workup sheet for your reference. Thank you for your 

support in this effort.  

 

Sincerely,   

Angela Effah-Amponsah 

757-956-3113 

angela.effahamponsah@vdot.virginia.gov 

  

Angela Effah-Amponsah 

Acting Hampton Roads District Transportation Planning Director 

 

CC: Mr. Todd Halacy, District ADA/Planning and Investment Manager 

Ms. Sonya Hallums-Ponton, District Urban /Locally Administered Program Director 

Mrs. Dinah Oliver, District Programming Director 

File// 
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October 22, 2024  

 

Mr. Robert A. Crum, Jr. 

Executive Director 

Hampton Roads Transportation Planning Organization 

The Regional Building, 723 Woodlake Drive 

Chesapeake, Virginia 23320 

 

RE: FY 2024-27 HRTPO TIP Amendment UPC 121258 

 

Dear Mr. Crum, 

 

The Virginia Department of Transportation (VDOT) requests a TIP Amendment from the Hampton 

Roads Transportation Planning Organization (HRTPO) to revise the schedule, allocations, and obligations 

for UPC 121258, #I64CIP I-64 EB-WB Exits 278 - 284, to the FY 2024-27 TIP.  The project will extend 

the acceleration lanes of I-64 Eastbound and Westbound Exits 278, 282, and 284.  To that end, we request 

UPC 121258 be revised in the FY 2024-27 TIP with the following information: 

 

• UPC 121258 – #I64CIP I-64 EB-WB Exits 278 - 284 

o Non-Federal Oversight 

 

o Replace FY Previous Obligations  

▪ PE Federal – NHPP $3,700,000 

 

o Replace the FY 24-27 Obligations with the following: 

▪ RW (FY25) Federal – NHS/NHPP $2,365,000 

▪ CN (FY26) Federal – AC Conversion $1,286,667  

▪ CN (FY25) Federal – NHS/NHPP $4,480,315 

▪ CN (FY25) Federal – Other $9,568,018  

▪ CN (FY25) Federal – AC $1,286,667  

 

o Estimate $21,400,000 (Unchanged)  

 

Phase Cost Estimate Start Date  End Date Status 

PE $3,700,000 05/26/2022 02/17/2025 Underway 

RW  $2,365,000 02/17/2025 02/26/2025 FY25 

CN  $15,335,000 02/26/2025 11/29/2029 FY25 
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Crum – FY 2024-27 HRTPO TIP Amendment UPC 121258 

October 22, 2024 

o Replace FY Previous and FY 24 – 27 Allocations with the following:

Fund 

Name 

Previous 

Allocations 
FY2024 FY2025 FY2026 FY2027 TOTAL 

NHPP $3,733,333 $0 $3,217,936 $3,594,046 $1,286,667 $11,831,982 

STF $9,568,018 $0 $0 $0 $0 $9,568,018 

 Total $13,301,351 $0 $3,217,936 $3,594,046 $1,286,667 $21,400,000 

The Department is requesting that the staff of the Hampton Roads TPO process this TIP Amendment at 

your next meeting. Attached is the proposed TIP workup sheet for your reference. Thank you for your 

support in this effort.  

Sincerely,  

Angela Effah-Amponsah 

757-956-3113

Angela.effahamponsah@vdot.virginia.gov

Angela Effah-Amponsah  

Acting Hampton Roads District Transportation Planning Director 

CC: Mr. Todd Halacy, District ADA PIM  

Ms. Sonya Hallums-Ponton, District Urban Programming 

Mrs. Dinah Oliver, District Programming Director 

File// 
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September 30, 2024                                                                                                                                                                                                                     

 

Mr. Robert A. Crum, Jr. 

Executive Director 

Hampton Roads Transportation Planning Organization 

The Regional Building, 723 Woodlake Drive 

Chesapeake, Virginia 23320 

  

RE: FY 2024 - 27 HRTPO TIP Amendment UPC 125360  

 

Dear Mr. Crum, 

 

The Virginia Department of Transportation (VDOT) requests a TIP Amendment from the Hampton 

Roads Transportation Planning Organization (HRTPO) to add UPC 125360, King’s Highway Bridge 

Replacement (PE Only), to the FY 2024-27 TIP.  This project will provide 30% of the design associated 

with the replacement of King’s Highway Bridge, complete the NEPA phase of the project, develop the 

bridge Type/Size/Location (TSL) Report, and complete the geo-technical work.  Fiscal constraint of the 

subject project is demonstrated either within the current TIP years or in outer years and all funding has 

been identified. To that end, we request UPC 125360 be added in the FY 2024-27 TIP including the 

following information: 

 

• UPC 125360 – King’s Highway Bridge Replacement (PE Only)  

o Non-Federal Oversight 

 

o Add FY Previous Obligations  

▪ No Previous Obligations 

 

o FY 24 - 27 Obligations with the following:  

▪ PE (FY25) Federal- DEMO $3,040,000 

▪ PE (FY25) Federal- DEMO Match $760,000 

 

o Add Estimate $3,800,000 

 

Phase Cost Estimate Start Date  End Date Status 

PE $3,800,000 05/09/2025 04/12/2027 FY25 

RW  $0 N/A N/A N/A 

CN  $0 N/A N/A N/A 
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o Add FY Previous and FY 24 - 27 Allocations with the following:   

Fund Name   
Previous 

Allocations  
FY2024 FY2025 FY2026 FY2027 TOTAL  

Earmarks: HIP  $0 $0 $3,040,000 $0 $0 $3,040,000 

LOC Match $0 $0 $760,000 $0 $0 $760,000 

 Total  $0 $0 $3,800,000 $0 $0 $3,800,000 

 

The Department is requesting that the staff of the Hampton Roads TPO process this TIP Amendment at 

your next meeting. Attached is the proposed TIP workup sheet for your reference. Thank you for your 

support in this effort.  

 

Sincerely,   

Angela Effah-Amponsah 

757-956-3113 

angela.effahamponsah@vdot.virginia.gov 

  

Angela Effah-Amponsah 

Acting Hampton Roads District Transportation Planning Director 

 

CC: Mr. Todd Halacy, District ADA/Planning and Investment Manager 

Ms. Sonya Hallums-Ponton, District Urban /Locally Administered Program Director 

Mrs. Dinah Oliver, District Programming Director 

File// 
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October 18, 2024 

Mr. Robert A. Crum, Jr. 

Executive Director 

Hampton Roads Transportation Planning Organization 

The Regional Building, 723 Woodlake Drive 

Chesapeake, Virginia 23320 

RE: FY 2024 - 27 HRTPO TIP Amendment UPC 113469 

Dear Mr. Crum, 

The Virginia Department of Transportation (VDOT) requests a TIP Amendment from the 

Hampton Roads Transportation Planning Organization (HRTPO) to revise the cost estimate, 

schedule, allocations, and obligations for UPC 113469, Violet Bank Trail, in the FY 2024-27 

TIP. This project will construct a 10-foot-wide asphalt path connecting the eastern end of Violet 

Bank Drive at Kittery Drive to Selwood Drive. Fiscal constraint of the subject project is 

demonstrated either within the current TIP years or in outer years and all funding has been 

identified. To that end, we request UPC 113469 be revised to the FY 2024-27 TIP including the 

following information: 

• UPC 113469 – Violet Bank Trail

o Non-Federal Oversight

o Add FY Previous Obligations

▪ PE Federal – TAP/F $199,999

▪ PE Federal – TAP/F Match $50,001

o Replace FY 24 - 27 Obligations:

▪ PE (FY25) Federal – TAP/F $96,000

▪ PE (FY25) Federal – TAP/F Match $24,000

▪ RW (FY25) Federal – TAP/F $22,848

▪ RW (FY25) Federal – TAP/F Match $5,712

▪ RW (FY25) Federal – Other $137,440

▪ CN (FY25) Federal – Other $1,627,281
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o Estimate $2,163,281 (increase)  

 

Phase 
Cost 

Estimate 
Start Date  End Date Status 

PE $370,000 05/08/2019 11/19/2024 Underway 

RW  $166,000 11/19/2024 08/29/2025 FY24 

CN  $1,627,281 08/29/2025 02/26/2027 FY25 

 

o Replace FY Previous and FY 24 - 27 Allocations:  

Fund 

Name   

Previous 

Allocations  
FFY2024 FFY2025 FFY2026 FFY2027 TOTAL  

TAP $172,434 $0 $0  $0  $0  $172,434 

RTAP $146,414 $0 $0  $0  $0  $146,414 

LOC $141,747 $1,504 $1,701,182 $0 $0 $1,844,433 

 Total  $460,595 $1,504 $1,701,182 $0  $0 $2,163,281 

 

The Department is requesting that the staff of the Hampton Roads TPO process this TIP 

Amendment at your next meeting. Attached is the proposed TIP workup sheet for your reference. 

Thank you for your support in this effort.  

 

Sincerely,   

Angela Effah-Amponsah 

757-956-3113 

angela.effahamponsah@vdot.virginia.gov 

  

Angela Effah-Amponsah 

Acting Hampton Roads District Transportation Planning Director 

 

CC: Mr. Todd Halacy, District ADA/Planning and Investment Manager 

Ms. Sonya Hallums-Ponton, District Urban /Locally Administered Program Director 

Mrs. Dinah Oliver, District Programming Director 

File// 
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October 25, 2024 

Mr. Robert A. Crum, Jr. 
Executive Director 
Hampton Roads Transportation Planning Organization 
723 Woodlake Drive 
Chesapeake, VA  23320 

Re: Hampton Roads FY 2024-2027 TIP Amendment 
STIP ID WAT0069 – ADP Hardware 

Dear Mr. Crum: 

The Williamsburg Area Transit Authority (WATA) requests a TIP Amendment to the FY 2024-2027 Transportation 
Improvement Program (TIP) to update obligations as the cost estimate has increased outside of FTA’s sliding scale. 

The specific details of the request are as follows: 

• STIP ID WAT0069 – ADP Hardware
o Add FY 2025 State funding of $136,000
o Add FY 2025 Local funding of $64,000

WATA has coordinated with the Federal Transit Authority (FTA) and the Virginia department of Rail and Public 
Transportation (DRPT) regarding this TIP Amendment.  Fiscal constraint, along with current cost estimates, 
allocations, obligations, expenditures, and funds available for transfer associated with affected projects have been 
confirmed with the DRPT.   

Sincerely, 

Timothy Sullivan 
Budget Management Specialist 
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October 22, 2024 

Mr. Robert A. Crum, Jr. 
Executive Director 
Hampton Roads Transportation Planning Organization 
723 Woodlake Drive 
Chesapeake, VA  23320 

Re: Hampton Roads FY 2024-2027 TIP Amendment  
STIP ID WAT0032 – Miscellaneous Support Equipment 

Dear Mr. Crum: 

The Williamsburg Area Transit Authority (WATA) requests a TIP Amendment to the FY 2024-2027 Transportation 
Improvement Program (TIP) to update obligations as the cost estimate has increased outside of FTA’s sliding scale. 

The specific details of the request are as follows: 

• STIP ID WAT0032 – Miscellaneous Support Equipment
o Add FY 2025 State funding of $96,000
o Add FY 2025 Local funding of $71,000

WATA has coordinated with the Federal Transit Authority (FTA) and the Virginia department of Rail and Public 
Transportation (DRPT) regarding this TIP Amendment. Fiscal constraint, along with current cost estimates, 
allocations, obligations, expenditures, and funds available for transfer associated with affected projects have been 
confirmed with the FTA and DRPT.   

Sincerely, 

Timothy Sullivan 
Budget Management Specialist 
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October 22, 2024 

Mr. Robert A. Crum, Jr. 
Executive Director 
Hampton Roads Transportation Planning Organization 
723 Woodlake Drive 
Chesapeake, VA  23320 

Re: Hampton Roads FY 2024-2027 TIP Amendment 
STIP ID WAT0042 – ADP Software 

Dear Mr. Crum: 

The Williamsburg Area Transit Authority (WATA) requests a TIP Amendment to the FY 2024-2027 Transportation 
Improvement Program (TIP) to update obligations as the cost estimate has increased outside of FTA’s sliding scale. 

The specific details of the request are as follows: 

• STIP ID WAT0042 – ADP Software
o Revise FY 2025 FTA 5307 funding to be $86,000
o Revise FY 2025 Local funding to be $41,000

WATA has coordinated with the Federal Transit Authority (FTA) and the Virginia department of Rail and Public 
Transportation (DRPT) regarding this TIP Amendment. Fiscal constraint, along with current cost estimates, 
allocations, obligations, expenditures, and funds available for transfer associated with affected projects have been 
confirmed with the FTA and DRPT.   

Sincerely, 

Timothy Sullivan 
Budget Management Specialist 
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October 25, 2024 

Mr. Robert A. Crum, Jr. 
Executive Director 
Hampton Roads Transportation Planning Organization 
723 Woodlake Drive 
Chesapeake, VA  23320 

Re: Hampton Roads FY 2024-2027 TIP Amendment 
STIP ID WAT0067 – Expansion of Bus Shelters 

Dear Mr. Crum: 

The Williamsburg Area Transit Authority (WATA) requests a TIP Amendment to the FY 2024-2027 Transportation 
Improvement Program (TIP) to update obligations as the cost estimate has increased outside of FTA’s sliding scale. 

The specific details of the request are as follows: 

• STIP ID WAT0067 – Expansion of Bus Shelters
o Add FY 2025 Flexible STP funding of $188,000

WATA has coordinated with the Federal Transit Authority (FTA) and the Virginia department of Rail and Public 
Transportation (DRPT) regarding this TIP Amendment.  Fiscal constraint, along with current cost estimates, 
allocations, obligations, expenditures, and funds available for transfer associated with affected projects have been 
confirmed with the FTA and DRPT.   

Sincerely, 

Timothy Sullivan 
Budget Management Specialist 
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October 25, 2024 

Mr. Robert A. Crum, Jr. 
Executive Director 
Hampton Roads Transportation Planning Organization 
723 Woodlake Drive 
Chesapeake, VA  23320 

Re: Hampton Roads FY 2024-2027 TIP Amendment 
STIP ID WAT0069 – ADP Hardware 

Dear Mr. Crum: 

The Williamsburg Area Transit Authority (WATA) requests a TIP Amendment to the FY 2024-2027 Transportation 
Improvement Program (TIP) to update obligations as the cost estimate has increased outside of FTA’s sliding scale. 

The specific details of the request are as follows: 

• STIP ID WAT0069 – ADP Hardware
o Add FY 2025 State funding of $136,000
o Add FY 2025 Local funding of $64,000

WATA has coordinated with the Federal Transit Authority (FTA) and the Virginia department of Rail and Public 
Transportation (DRPT) regarding this TIP Amendment.  Fiscal constraint, along with current cost estimates, 
allocations, obligations, expenditures, and funds available for transfer associated with affected projects have been 
confirmed with the DRPT.   

Sincerely, 

Timothy Sullivan 
Budget Management Specialist 
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September 25, 2024        

Mr. Robert A. Crum, Jr. 

Executive Director 

Hampton Roads Transportation Planning Organization 

The Regional Building, 723 Woodlake Drive 

Chesapeake, Virginia 23320 

RE: FY 2024 - 27 HRTPO TIP Amendment UPC 125172 

Dear Mr. Crum, 

The Virginia Department of Transportation (VDOT) requests a TIP Amendment from the 

Hampton Roads Transportation Planning Organization (HRTPO) add UPC 125172, 

Williamsburg-James City County SRTS-NI, to the FY 2024-27 TIP. The scope of the project is 

to provide a safe and secure environment, promote walking and cycling to school daily, and 

educate the school community on essential safety concepts as they relate to pedestrian and 

bicycle safety.  Fiscal constraint of the subject project is demonstrated either within the current 

TIP years or in outer years and all funding has been identified. To that end, we request UPC 

125172 be added to the FY 2024-27 TIP including the following information: 

• UPC 125172 – Williamsburg-James City County SRTS-NI

o Non-Federal Oversight

o Add FY Previous Obligations

▪ No Previous Obligations

o FY 24 - 27 Obligations:

▪ PE (FY25) Federal – TAP/F $155,300

▪ PE (FY25) Federal – TAP/F Match $38,825
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o Add Estimate $194,125 

 

Phase 
Cost 

Estimate 
Start Date  End Date Status 

PE $194,125 07/01/2024 06/30/2025 Underway 

RW  $0 N/A N/A N/A 

CN  $0 N/A N/A N/A 

 

o Add FY Previous and FY 24 - 27 Allocations:  

Fund 

Name   

Previous 

Allocations  
FY2024 FY2025 FY2026 FY2027 TOTAL  

NHPP $0 $155,300 $0 $0 $0 $155,300 

ITTF $0 $38,825 $0 $0 $0 $38,825 

 Total  $0 $194,125 $0 $0 $0 $194,125 

 

The Department is requesting that the staff of the Hampton Roads TPO process this TIP 

Amendment at your next meeting. Attached is the proposed TIP workup sheet for your reference. 

Thank you for your support in this effort.  

 

Sincerely,   

Angela Effah-Amponsah 

757-956-3113 

angela.effahamponsah@vdot.virginia.gov 

  

Angela Effah-Amponsah 

Acting Hampton Roads District Transportation Planning Director 

 

CC: Mr. Todd Halacy, District ADA/Planning and Investment Manager 

Ms. Sonya Hallums-Ponton, District Urban /Locally Administered Program Director 

Mrs. Dinah Oliver, District Programming Director 

File// 
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